
Crowan School Newsletter – 24th January 2025

ATTENDANCE

Crenver: 96.2%

Pengelly: 95.8%

Trenoweth: 96.8%

Releath: 94.5%

WELL DONE TRENOWETH!

CERTIFICATES

Certificate winners for this 
week are: 

Releath: Talia, Sennen and Beau

Trenoweth: Ethan B, Poppy M and Ivy 

Pengelly: Scarlett, Summer and Vinnie

Crenver: Humphrey, Arthur, 
Xanthe and Eli

Awards for this half term’s value:
Passion

Ori and Willow (Releath)

Well done all of you! 

Dates for your diary
Thursday 6th February- Bag 2 School collection

Thursday 13th February – Day of passions and interests + cookie sale

Friday 14th February – INSET day (school closed to pupils)

Monday 17th – Friday 21st February – HALF TERM

Thursday 27th February- Swimming starts (Pengelly)

Thursday 27th February – Year 5 Junior Lifeskills event at Tolvaddon Fire Station 

Week beginning 3rd March – Parents evening appointments 

Thursday 6th March – World Book Day 

Thursday 20th March – Pengelly visit to Farm and Country Day (Royal Cornwall Showground)

Friday 21st March – Comic Relief day 

Thursday 27th March – Songfest at Penzance

Tuesday 1st April- Easter egg hunt

Wednesday 2nd – Friday 4th April – Year 6 residential in London

LIBRARY VAN VISIT

This week we received a visit from the library van and some children got to select 100 new 

books for the school library. The children are really excited to read the new books as we 

have picked books we don’t currently have. We would take this opportunity to remind 

parents that children should be reading at home at least 4 times a week to support their 

reading in school. Thank you! 

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH VISIT

Following a visit from Cornwall Council Environmental Health this week, we are please to 

announce the school received a 5 rating for food safety at breakfast and after school club. 

Well done all!!

PE KIT
Please remember all children should have PE 

kit (including trainers) in school every day as 

sometimes it is necessary to change PE days. 

Thank you. 
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